NendF -2

City of Carson City
Agenda Report

Date Submitted: August 10, 2010 Agenda Date Requested: August 19, 2010
Time Requested: Consent

Labor Commissioner PWP # CC-2008-297

To: Mayor and Supervisors
From: Purchasing and Contracts

Subject Title: Action to accept the Work as completed, to accept the Contract Summary as
presented, and to approve the Release of Final Payment in the amount of $40,620.90 for Contract
No. 0910-143 titled Production Well #41 Drilling, Construction and Testing Project to Hydro
Resources Nevada, Inc., dba: Humbolt Drilling & Pump Con., Inc. (Sandy Scott-Fisher)

Staff Summary: Well #41 Drilling, Construction and Testing Project consisted of drilling,
construction, and development of a production well (Well 41) for the Carson City Public Works
Department. The drilling site is located a quarter mile off the east end of 5™ street in the
Riverview Park, Carson City, Nevada. Project is complete and the Contractor is entitled to final

payment.

Type of Action Requested: (check one)

( ) Resolution { ) Ordinance
(_X ) Formal Action/Motion ( ) Other (Specify)

Recommended Board Action: I move to accept the Work as completed, to accept the Contract
Summary as presented, and to approve the Release of Final Payment in the amount of $40,620.90 for
Contract No. 0910-143 titled Production Well #41 Drilling, Construction and Testing Project to
Hydro Resources Nevada, Inc., dba: Humbolt Drilling & Pump Con., Inc. (Sandy Scott-Fisher)

Explanation for Recommended Board Action: This project is complete and the contractor is
entitled to final payment.

Applicable Statute, Code, Policy, Rule or Policy: NRS does not require Board of Supervisors
approval. The only final payment requirement in NRS 338 requires that payment be made within
30 days from the completion of work or interest must be paid to the contractor.

Fiscal Impact: No additional impact.

Explanation of Impact: Funding was approved in a prior Board Action.

Engineers Estimate: $650,000.00




Project Cost:

Bid Award $446,590.00
Change Orders $ 21,942.00
Total Project Cost ~ $468,532.00

Amount (Under)/Over Contract ($73,012.00)

Funding Source: Funding was approved in a prior Board Action.

Prior Board Funding: Bid was awarded on February 16, 2010 in the amount of $446,590.00

with a contingency amount of $44,600.00.

Alternatives: Provide other direction pursuant to Board Action

Supporting Material: Contract Summary Memo from Project Manager, and Approved Change

Orders

Prepared By: Sandy Scott-Fisher, Purchasing and Contracts Coordinator

Reviewed By:

(

TP

/
%’ pd;
ct Attorney) F
(Fmancc Director) ” Lk e
Board Action Taken:
Motion: 1)

2)

(Vote Recorded By)

Date: fl//dt )

Date: 8 70 ~/ O

Date: & /J/ﬂ

Date: YN[y

Aye/Nay




CARSON CITY, NEVADA

CONSOLIDATED MUNICIPALITY AND STATE CAPITAL

MEMORANDUM

Date: August 4, 2010
To: Sandy Scott-Fisher, Contract Coordinator

From: Kim Belt, Capital Program Manager

Subject: Production Well #41 Drilling, Construction and Testing Project
Contract No. 0910-143  Project No. 4.0621A
Completion of Contract Work

This is to advise you that all work required for the subject contract has
been satisfactorily completed. Please prepare the necessary actions to
release the final payment for this contract. There was one (1) Change
Order on this project as summarized below:

C.O.#1 This Change Order covers modifications to the work at the Well
#41 location.

Cost to the City = $21,942.00

The net effect of the above Change Order was an increase in the total
contract amount of $21,942.00.



g

T TR

B 4:«.‘ 3T k Gy SN T k?Q_v LTI L

‘SlueN] pagutsd WET \I‘ Q \Q..% ] \ i QEU. T N \A.. \ ‘DN patig Y] \\ v\\\ p \N V. \\VH. = SRy patiiug

e éh Gy ST ngxﬁ A T 71’4 \3 fgy cwsses yo aM

YADVNVA LIEIORA HOLIVEINGD SLIOVELNOY

‘o[ ususdilos-udl ase £isos
Jagio {y 9Tty PequIssap 2A0GR Wyj Utopied Of lustulsnipe S PUK $180D 123IIPUS (e POt Kud ‘o ‘PRIYIGAD ‘S{BLIBINL ‘uaudinbs ‘1oge] je 107 uotisuaduies sisjdieos pue jiny satimisuod doriezlioyyme ofueyo siyj,
“Jedenuyy oloiy pue ‘10)dENTe)) ‘oenuos) £q Poudts LN pirea JoN

- LA A /O ABiewyy sy Aq tioaiditio) 3o srep prsavy. 6

& . - g = : Toeiu0s dy) Majdisco o) sABP Jo 1squIN pasiASy g

Shup repiiapey BEm— , :Aq (paBueyoun) (pscesusdp) (posears) 8q ([ Wio], jpeduosy  /,

shep Jepudug™ = 33 . 15enues sy 3iejdutod oy sep mpuRfes Jo Jsquinkl feUtSG

= AT s Jspi) oBumyy sip Sutpnpow umg PenUo) pISIayy ¢

~ T s Jojunoule ayx ut Japagy SBueny) s Aq (paduyam) (pasucuosp) (pissmiatit) 3q Jjiw NG oenuey b
= AR - Japagy sBuwiy swyi o sond wng eguoy ¢

= -~ — > 510pa0) 9Buiwy) poaosdde Asnotasud &g ofeys son 7

= = ey o wng Penos el |
ABVIARNYS

skep Jepuaje G - 1AQ WA, 19RAUOT BU I3ULYS 10U S0 SSRINSG / BOSTOISU | # Ay

oo.w.va.“uw: . AG HING 19810 Iy SRUZYS 10U I806 f E38RA0E0¢ / £2880IOUY 1| 4 (WRY]

A g patgsnboy
VIO SU) O) SIIFWISHIDE AXYEt Ot A1) MY ACOHE SIUMBASOP DRI, USHEDUSHE
' OR IUOUIAREY 1 FOGLIOSIP 98 {{8 LUOLRSGY | pi IDAR TR YIOM 3UT &1 Spews SintesiIpout sof piacid 0) Ay vyt Aq paTIIuL Si Jopey dFURY S [i4 W

RWINSOP 1SN S1ft Jo suoisTand AT 61 1351g6ts "DENUGS PAdUIIIIeL i Jog R0 JO 3d0og M1 0f saBuvie Jubmo(j 341 sewt 63 pazitoljne KQoiay 51 folodsu0y S|

VITo0 v SN Alld 19900k 109014 BuSaL pue Goionsios SWHRIT ThA W, P11 199005g
EPI-0160 O weiUe)

T ON 4AQU0O AONVHD
SLOVHINOD ALID NOSHYD




